  warwick.ac.uk/lib-publications
Original citation:
Anfinogentov, Sergey, Nakariakov, V. M. and Nisticò, Giuseppe. (2015) Decayless low-
amplitude kink oscillations : a common phenomenon in the solar corona? Astronomy &
Astrophysics, 583 . A136.
Permanent WRAP URL:
Copyright and reuse:

of nine pixels.
The time-distance maps were then visually inspected search-
ing for oscillatory patterns and selecting the events where at least
three cycles of the oscillation were clearly seen by eye and the
displacement amplitude did not change significantly from period
to period. For the detailed analysis we selected one slit out of
100 where the oscillation patterns are most pronounced. We
applied this procedure to all analysed loops.
In EUV images active region loops are usually seen to over-
lap with many other loops. Thus it is difficult to determine the
Article number, page 2 of 9
S. A. Anfinogentov et al.: Decay-less kink oscillations - a common phenomenon in the corona?
2013−01−05
AR 11637AR 11637AR 11637AR 11637AR 11637
700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
X [arcsec]
100
200
300
400
500
600
Y
 [
a
rc
s
e
c
]
2013−01−07
AR 11638AR 11638AR 11638AR 11638AR 11638
600 700 800 900 1000 1100
X [arcsec]
0
100
200
300
400
500
Y
 [
a
rc
s
e
c
]
2013−01−04
AR 11639AR 11639AR 11639AR 11639AR 11639
200 300 400 500 600 700
X [arcsec]
−500
−400
−300
−200
−100
0
Y
 [
a
rc
s
e
c
]
2013−01−05
AR 11640AR 11640AR 11640AR 11640AR 11640
400 500 600 700 800 900
X [arcsec]
300
400
500
600
700
800
Y
 [
a
rc
s
e
c
]
2013−01−11
AR 11641AR 11641AR 11641AR 11641AR 11641
700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
X [arcsec]
−200
−100
0
100
200
300
Y
 [
a
rc
s
e
c
]
2012−12−31
AR 11642AR 11642AR 11642AR 11642AR 11642
−1200−1100−1000 −900 −800 −700
X [arcsec]
−700
−600
−500
−400
−300
−200
Y
 [
a
rc
s
e
c
]
2012−12−31
AR 11643AR 11643AR 11643AR 11643AR 11643
−1200−1100−1000 −900 −800 −700
X [arcsec]
−500
−400
−300
−200
−100
0
Y
 [
a
rc
s
e
c
]
2013−01−12
AR 11644, 11646AR 11644, 11646AR 11644, 11646AR 11644, 11646AR 11644, 11646
500 600 700 800 900 1000
X [arcsec]
0
100